
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

No. 

271 

240 

293 

250 

223 

210 

252 

218 

219 

231 

272 

229 

277 

204 

227 

299 

245 

211 

212 

203 

234 

255 

251 

265 

Class 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max/Novice 

Junior Max 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 

FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 

SULTAN KURDALI 

DANNY SHIELDS 

ELIA PAPPACENA 

RAFAEL JESUS 

JAMES SWINDELLS 

GEORGES NASSAR 

ISHAAN MADESH 

HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 

ALISIA KHNEISSER 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

FAISAL NASHKO 

ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 

THEO PALMER 

PATRICK CANNON 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

MARC BASSIER 

OMAR GHANNOUM  

HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Gap 

0.630 

1.218 

0.205 

0.430 

0.460 

2.419 

2.258 

0.394 

1.299 

0.047 

5.763 

0.451 

0.226 

0.299 

1.083 

0.405 

2.567 

7.833 

3.405 

2.121 

6.072 

Diff 

0.630 

1.848 

2.053 

2.483 

2.943 

5.362 

7.620 

8.014 

9.313 

9.360 

15.123 

15.574 

15.800 

16.099 

17.182 

17.587 

20.154 

27.987 

31.392 

33.513 

39.585 

DNF 

Best Tm 

55.965 

56.037 

56.129 

56.238 

56.252 

56.257 

56.148 

56.476 

56.313 

56.481 

55.937 

56.391 

56.516 

56.277 

56.311 

56.684 

56.547 

56.650 

56.817 

56.855 

56.919 

57.841 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

KART# 227 AND 255 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 
KART NO 229 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO JUMP START 
OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/23/2022 3:37:53 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.630 

Avg. Speed 

76.457 

Best Lap Tm 

55.937 

Best Speed 

77.487 

Best Lap by 

229 - HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

 

DUBAI O PLATE 2022 

4- MAX: Junior 

GRAND FINAL 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:38:06 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/23/2022 14:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

271 

229 

293 

240 

210 

250 

219 

223 

272 

203 

218 

231 

211 

299 

227 

204 

277 

234 

265 

212 

245 

255 

251 

252 

Class 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max/Novice 

Junior Max 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 

HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

DANNY SHIELDS 

MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 

JAMES SWINDELLS 

SULTAN KURDALI 

ISHAAN MADESH 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

RAFAEL JESUS 

GEORGES NASSAR 

THEO PALMER 

FAISAL NASHKO 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

ALISIA KHNEISSER 

MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

PATRICK CANNON 

ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 

MARC BASSIER 

OMAR GHANNOUM  

ELIA PAPPACENA 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Gap 

5.487 

0.402 

2.797 

0.124 

1.345 

0.617 

1.627 

2.019 

0.230 

2.689 

0.498 

0.526 

0.414 

2.107 

0.363 

3.374 

3.269 

0.024 

3.778 

3.400 

4.812 

8.476 

Diff 

5.487 

5.889 

8.686 

8.810 

10.155 

10.772 

12.399 

14.418 

14.648 

17.337 

17.835 

18.361 

18.775 

20.882 

21.245 

24.619 

27.888 

27.912 

31.690 

35.090 

39.902 

48.378 

DNF 

Best Tm 

56.042 

56.262 

56.135 

56.184 

56.230 

56.196 

56.434 

56.416 

56.331 

56.442 

56.324 

56.382 

56.427 

56.368 

56.391 

56.494 

56.396 

56.536 

56.795 

56.950 

56.637 

56.989 

58.311 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  

KART NO 245 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO TRAM LINE 
KART# 277,234,245,255 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 
OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/23/2022 3:37:41 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

5.487 

Avg. Speed 

77.008 

Best Lap Tm 

56.042 

Best Speed 

77.342 

Best Lap by 

271 - FEDERICO RIFAI 

 

DUBAI O PLATE 2022 

4- MAX: Junior 

PRE FINAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 10:28:47 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/23/2022 10:30 



 
 

POLE POSITION

 11
271 FEDERICO RIFAI  12

219 JAMES SWINDELLS 

 23
218 RAFAEL JESUS  24

229 HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

 35
210 DANNY SHIELDS  36

223 SULTAN KURDALI 

 47
252 ELIA PAPPACENA  48

293 MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

 59
245 ANANT JAYACHANDRAN  510

272 ISHAAN MADESH 

 611
240 FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI  612

227 OSCAR LAMBERT 

 713
231 GEORGES NASSAR  714

211 THEO PALMER 

 815
250 MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER  816

203 CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

 917
299 FAISAL NASHKO  918

212 PATRICK CANNON 

 1019
204 ALISIA KHNEISSER  1020

234 JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:53:20 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

PRE FINAL 

Race 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/23/2022 10:30 

Page 1/2 



 
 

 1121
277 MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH  1122

288 MEERA AL ZAABR 

 1223
255 MARC BASSIER  1224

265 HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

 1325
251 OMAR GHANNOUM  

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:53:20 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

PRE FINAL 

Race 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/23/2022 10:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

271 

219 

293 

229 

218 

240 

245 

272 

252 

227 

223 

210 

203 

231 

211 

250 

204 

265 

299 

234 

212 

255 

288 

251 

277 

Class 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max/Novice 

Junior Max 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 

JAMES SWINDELLS 

MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

RAFAEL JESUS 

FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 

ISHAAN MADESH 

ELIA PAPPACENA 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

SULTAN KURDALI 

DANNY SHIELDS 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

GEORGES NASSAR 

THEO PALMER 

MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 

ALISIA KHNEISSER 

HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

FAISAL NASHKO 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

PATRICK CANNON 

MARC BASSIER 

MEERA AL ZAABR 

OMAR GHANNOUM  

MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

Gap 

3.059 

2.039 

0.423 

1.690 

0.904 

0.186 

2.437 

0.288 

0.009 

0.738 

0.860 

3.233 

0.089 

0.096 

0.113 

0.347 

1.971 

3.275 

0.224 

0.662 

5.450 

0.721 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Diff 

3.059 

5.098 

5.521 

7.211 

8.115 

8.301 

10.738 

11.026 

11.035 

11.773 

12.633 

15.866 

15.955 

16.051 

16.164 

16.511 

18.482 

21.757 

21.981 

22.643 

28.093 

28.814 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

56.412 

56.654 

56.434 

56.268 

56.720 

56.402 

56.717 

56.597 

56.218 

56.771 

56.689 

56.740 

57.151 

56.942 

56.749 

56.529 

57.130 

57.199 

57.017 

57.554 

57.064 

57.289 

57.643 

59.074 

Points 

50 

45 

41 

38 

36 

34 

32 

30 

28 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

8 

8 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  

KART NO 211 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO TRAM LINES 
KART# 252,223,210,250,288,255,299 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:57:33 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

3.059 

Avg. Speed 

76.233 

Best Lap Tm 

56.218 

Best Speed 

77.100 

Best Lap by 

252 - ELIA PAPPACENA 

 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

Heat 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:04:11 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/22/2022 15:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

271 

219 

210 

252 

229 

218 

223 

272 

227 

245 

231 

211 

250 

240 

203 

212 

299 

277 

265 

293 

204 

255 

288 

234 

251 

Class 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max/Novice 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 

JAMES SWINDELLS 

DANNY SHIELDS 

ELIA PAPPACENA 

HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

RAFAEL JESUS 

SULTAN KURDALI 

ISHAAN MADESH 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 

GEORGES NASSAR 

THEO PALMER 

MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 

FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

PATRICK CANNON 

FAISAL NASHKO 

MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 

HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

ALISIA KHNEISSER 

MARC BASSIER 

MEERA AL ZAABR 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

OMAR GHANNOUM  

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

2 

Gap 

2.963 

0.733 

0.822 

1.495 

1.350 

1.030 

0.911 

0.890 

0.192 

2.224 

0.124 

1.196 

0.682 

2.836 

1.054 

1.603 

2.204 

0.757 

1.456 

5 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

4.612 

0.601 

Diff 

2.963 

3.696 

4.518 

6.013 

7.363 

8.393 

9.304 

10.194 

10.386 

12.610 

12.734 

13.930 

14.612 

17.448 

18.502 

20.105 

22.309 

23.066 

24.522 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

56.186 

56.536 

56.361 

56.396 

56.395 

56.546 

56.551 

56.549 

56.628 

56.654 

56.730 

56.724 

56.514 

56.264 

57.319 

57.160 

56.834 

56.851 

57.271 

56.429 

57.810 

58.279 

Points 

50 

45 

41 

38 

36 

34 

32 

30 

28 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

KART# 255,250,240,299,265 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 
KART# 277,293,234,251,204 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:57:25 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

2.963 

Avg. Speed 

76.372 

Best Lap Tm 

56.186 

Best Speed 

77.144 

Best Lap by 

271 - FEDERICO RIFAI 

 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

Heat 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:19:47 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/22/2022 13:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

271 

218 

223 

210 

219 

229 

252 

293 

240 

245 

227 

272 

211 

231 

299 

250 

203 

234 

204 

277 

212 

288 

255 

251 

265 

Class 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max 

Junior Max/Novice 

Junior Max 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 

RAFAEL JESUS 

SULTAN KURDALI 

DANNY SHIELDS 

JAMES SWINDELLS 

HAMZA AL FAYEZ 

ELIA PAPPACENA 

MATTEO QUINTARELLI 

FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

ISHAAN MADESH 

THEO PALMER 

GEORGES NASSAR 

FAISAL NASHKO 

MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

ALISIA KHNEISSER 

MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 

PATRICK CANNON 

MEERA AL ZAABR 

MARC BASSIER 

OMAR GHANNOUM  

HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Gap 

2.667 

2.320 

0.130 

0.295 

1.180 

0.913 

0.264 

0.021 

0.151 

1.860 

1.170 

0.603 

1.494 

0.832 

1.197 

0.744 

0.473 

0.547 

1.779 

0.367 

2.010 

0.996 

6.527 

Diff 

2.667 

4.987 

5.117 

5.412 

6.592 

7.505 

7.769 

7.790 

7.941 

9.801 

10.971 

11.574 

13.068 

13.900 

15.097 

15.841 

16.314 

16.861 

18.640 

19.007 

21.017 

22.013 

28.540 

DNS 

Best Tm 

55.936 

56.027 

56.438 

56.282 

56.383 

56.019 

56.046 

56.374 

55.904 

56.268 

56.185 

56.406 

56.361 

56.341 

56.521 

56.302 

56.744 

56.628 

56.625 

56.563 

56.884 

57.373 

57.117 

57.998 

Points 

50 

45 

41 

38 

36 

34 

32 

30 

28 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  KART NO 250 & 277 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER AFTER RACE (13 i) 

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:57:17 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

2.667 

Avg. Speed 

76.970 

Best Lap Tm 

55.904 

Best Speed 

77.533 

Best Lap by 

240 - FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 

 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

Heat 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:50:20 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/22/2022 10:45 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 
DQ 

No. 

271 
218 
219 
210 
245 
223 
252 
211 
293 
227 
229 
250 
299 
277 
231 
272 
212 
251 
234 
288 
204 

203 
265 
240 
255 

Class 

Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max/Novice 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 

Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 
Junior Max 

Name 

FEDERICO RIFAI 
RAFAEL JESUS 
JAMES SWINDELLS 
DANNY SHIELDS 
ANANT JAYACHANDRAN 
SULTAN KURDALI 
ELIA PAPPACENA 
THEO PALMER 
MATTEO QUINTARELLI 
OSCAR LAMBERT 
HAMZA AL FAYEZ 
MAXIMILLIAN DEXTER 
FAISAL NASHKO 
MOHAMMED MNEIMNEH 
GEORGES NASSAR 
ISHAAN MADESH 
PATRICK CANNON 
OMAR GHANNOUM  
JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 
MEERA AL ZAABR 
ALISIA KHNEISSER 

CHRISTOPHER EL FEGHALI 
HECTOR GIANNOPOULOS 
FILIPPO PARMEGGIANI 
MARC BASSIER 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

7 
8 

Gap 

0.088 
0.100 
0.048 
0.051 
0.052 
0.011 
0.055 
0.032 
0.044 
0.088 
0.012 
0.137 
0.059 
0.002 
0.022 
0.540 
0.458 
0.050 
0.018 
0.163 

Diff 

0.088 
0.188 
0.236 
0.287 
0.339 
0.350 
0.405 
0.437 
0.481 
0.569 
0.581 
0.718 
0.777 
0.779 
0.801 
1.341 
1.799 
1.849 
1.867 
2.030 

Best Tm 

56.394 
56.482 
56.582 
56.630 
56.681 
56.733 
56.744 
56.799 
56.831 
56.875 
56.963 
56.975 
57.112 
57.171 
57.173 
57.195 
57.735 
58.193 
58.243 
58.261 
58.424 

56.762 
57.806 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
1  KART NO 240 AND 255 - DQ DUE TO UNDER WEIGHT 

Printed: 1/22/2022 4:57:09 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 

4- MAX: Junior 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:30:54 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

1/22/2022 09:25 


